CE1N4502en
2012-09-24
Building Technologies
s
 4502
 ACVATIX™
 Electromotoric rotary actuators
for butterfly or slipper valves

Spare parts
3 / 10
Siemens Electromotoric rotary actuators for butterfly or slipper valves CE1N4502en
Building Technologies  2012-09-24
Combinations
SAL..
SAL..T10 SAL..T20
   Angular rotation 90 °
   Torque 10 Nm 20 Nm
Slipper valves Data Sheet Valve type 1 DN kvs [m
3/h]
Mounting
set
Δ pmax
[kPa]
PN6 N4241 VBF21.40 40 25 - - 1)
-
VBF21.50 50 40 - - 1)
VBF21.65 65 63 ASK31N
30
VBF21.80 80 100 ASK31N
VBF21.100 100 160 ASK31N
VBF21.125 125 550 ASK31N
1 °C...120 °C VBF21.150 150 820 ASK31N
Butterfly valves     Δ ps
[kPa]
PN16 N4131 VKF41.40 40 50 ASK33N
500
-
VKF41.50 50 80 ASK33N
VKF41.65 65 200 ASK33N
VKF41.80 80 400 ASK33N
VKF41.100 100 760 ASK33N
VKF41.125 125 1’000 ASK33N 300
VKF41.150 150 2’100 ASK33N 250 -
-10 °C…120 °C VKF41.200 200 4’000 ASK33N 125 -
PN16 N4136 VKF46.40 40 50 -
-
1’600
VKF46.50 50 85 -
VKF46.65 65 215 -
VKF46.80 80 420 -
- VKF46.100 100 800 -
-10 °C…120 °C VKF46.125 125 1’010 -
1) SAL..T10 rotary actuators only fit on VBF21.., DN65…150. For VBF21.., DN40/50 use SQK34..,
SQK84.. (data sheet N4508) or SQK33.00 (data sheet N4506) rotary actuators.
Product documentation
Detailed information about the New Generation actuators can be found in the basic